
AMENDMENT OF SDUCrTA110NIMODIFICATION Of CONTRACT 11. CONTRACT 10 CODE r~ iPAGE~ 
2. AMENOMENTIMODFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTI\IE DATE 4. REQUISITlONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. r PROJECT NO. f"~) 

000010 12/17/2012 4200459529 
&. ISSUED BY CODE MSFC 7. ADMINISTERED B)' f" D1tJer than 118m I) CODE IMSFC 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center NASA/Marshall Space ·night Center 
Office of Procurement Erica D. Sykes 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 T: 256-544-7957 

F: 256-544-5028 
erica . d.sykes@nasa.gov 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., -· cony, _.anti ZIP OodtJ (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

-
JACOBS 
600 WILLIAM NORTHERN BLVD 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

T ULLAHOMA TN 37388-4729 

X 
10A. MODFICATION OF CONlRACT/ORDER NO. 
NNM12AA41C 

108. DATED (SEE ITEII13) 

CODE 07486 FACILITY CODE 05/29/2012 
11. THI(IJTI!IjJ ONI. T APPLIE5 TO , .i 01' SOUCITAllONli 

Olhallbove rumbarad eolic:itation illlllended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and dale epecifieelfor ..-lptofOifera 0 11 .xtended. Dis notext.ndad. 

Oi'lel'll mull aclcnowledge receipt of thll amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the aolic:itation or as llllended, by one of the following mlllhoda: (a) By completing 
Items 8 end 15, Wid returning capias of the amendmen~ (b) By acknowledging lwcaipt of thia amandmenl on each copy of the offer aubmitt8d; or (c:) By 

eeperllle llttarortelegram which lnc:ludas a rafaranceto the IOiic:btion and amendment numbera. FAILURE OF YOUR ACJ<NOI.IIoLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVED AT 
'!'HE PlACE DESIGNATED FORTl£ RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER I by 
vwtue of this ane~ldrnet It you clalft to c:twlge an oiJer aAacly llbnilled, IUCh chllnge may be made by telegram or laller, pnMclad eac:h 1M1Jwn or leller makaa refltenoe 
10 the solicitation and thi8 amet idmelll, end II AIC8ivecl prior to the opening hcu end dale apecirl&d. 

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(If~ Net Increase: $3,896,564.00 
See Schedule 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRActS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIDRDIR NO. AI DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

C~KONE A. ~8E~~~£ ~':~~ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify eutllotlly) THE CHANGES SET FOR'l'H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. Tl£ ABCNE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIF£0 TO REFLECTlttE ADMINISTRATIIIE CHANGt:S(IUCII81~in peylng ollioe, 
apptOptfationda, etc.) SETFOR'l'H IN ITEM 14, PIJRSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOF FAR43.103(b) . 

C. THISSUPP . J~o~>REEMENT 15 ENU.REO INTO PUR5UANT TO AUTHOKITT Uf·: 

0. OTHER (spectry type Dl moctmeatiOn Bna Butnonly} 

X Unilateral / B. 3· Contract Funding - Pursuant to FAR Clause 52.232-22 , Limitation of Funds 

E. IMPORTANT: ConWactor 00 is not. 0 il raqulnld tc sign this doc:unant and rlllum 0 copies to the ilaulng oflice. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF .aion hea<linga, including ~subject tr~t~~tWr.m..INsib(e.j 

The purpose of this modification is as follows: 

1. Pursuant to FAR 52.232.22, obligate funding in the amount of $3,896,564, for a net 
increase of $3,896,564 to the allotted amount. As a resul t , total contract funding is 
increased from $83,966,490 by $3,896,564 to $87,863,054. The funded through date is changed 
from June 28, 2013 to July 26, 2013. 
2. The following clauses and attachments has been modified. In order to indicate the 
specific area (s) of change in the contract, vertical lines are shown in the right margin of 
the enclosed replacement page(s) across from the revised area (s ) . 

-Updated B.3 1852 . 232-8 1 Contract Funding (Page 3) 
Continued ... 
Ex~ u provided herein, all terms and c:ondillons of the document rvfarenc:ed In Item 9A or 10A. as heretorora cflanged, ramalna unc:hangacl and In full force and etrec:L 
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type D1 print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type D1 print) 

Lizette M Kummer 
158. CONTRAC'TORJOFFEROR 

{S/f/MIInof--lolifltl) 

NSN 7540.01-152-8070 
PrevioUI ed~ion ~r~usable 

15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 

(,)'-17-}2.. 
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1Q..83) 
Presc:ribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 
CONTINUATION SHEET NNMl 2AA4lC/ OOOOlO 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

JACOBS 

ITEU NO 

lA) 

3. All other terms 
unchanged. 

Payment Terms: 
Net 30 days 
Delivery Location 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(Bl 

and conditions 

Code: MSFC 
NASA/Marshall Sp~ce Flight Center 

remain 

Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

FOB: Destination 

. 

QUANlTTY ~NIT 
(C) (D) 

-

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (o4-88) 
SponooiiMI by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 



DOD. 
DOD. 
DOD. 

~000 

1.11.05. R23. 

i.\6.05.R4 

~~I 
I 

0003 
01 

).0002 
.000 

1000 

148.1( 
i30,6C 

23,250 

62E'M32 
62E.M< m; 
62EM5C 
62ERl 
62ER2< 
62ER2< 
i2ER23 
i2ER33 

1,502 62ER42 

i75,000 52E51 

108. 
9042' . 

.VP99.12 

.VP119. 

1.08.11.EM24.12 
1.08.11.EM61.12 

R48.1: 
13 

06.1~ 

I.OB.Jr. 1.13 
oR21 12 

12 

1.06.5' I 
'.06.521 I 

1.o· 1 

~·~ 
1.0000 

~-.14.06. JO 
.10. 

. 00( 

JO.OI 

0000 
. 00.00 

"3P. 
.15.1' Z31. DN.OOO.OOO 

:PS.OOOO 
;_V31.5SAC CPS.OOOO 

148,648 
16,552 

i31.4E 
11.8~ 

;199. 
131. 

S4:1.94 
[45,5S 

JO 
JO 
JO 

i,OOI 
115 
;94 

62FP30 
62< 

401 

1.01.23 

.12 
1795E3.04.01.08 

178 

.25 
8890: 

179565.04.01.06 
79.1 .08. I.ER91. 

1571 

. ~~~i79~.~--~~~ 
i42, 

IE5.1~ 
[E5.1~'.10.X~ 
IES.1~'.10X 

ITotil 

.000.001' 
)14 

.I 

000 
)10 

100 

125, 10 
110,• 

>300.000 
15,00 

$72,338 
$15,00 
S5. 100 

. -- .• ! $3,896;564-

6.0 
s.: 

62XP60 

56571 1.0~ 

i771 
.. 52 

62XP70 585: 
62XP70 1585: 

.10 

120 

SF'" 
SF'" 

101 

~20 13C 

1D 

I~~ 
z~ 1c 
2~ 10 

2-49 
~ 

~~*+--~---+----;2ffi----Q81------*-10-l 
2·i9 10 

Q2012C ~~r------t--~6~6--+---~~~--; 

EXPX220 
EXPX220 

EXPX220·I3C 
EXPX:!20 13C 

3-05 

3-1: 
3-12 

10 
10 



NNM12AA41C 

8.3 1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING. (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds 
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is This 
allotment is for Engineering and Science Services and Skills Augmentation (ESSSA) and covers 
the following estimated period of performance: August 1, 2012 through July 26. 2013. 
(b) An additional amount of is obligated under this contract for payment of fee. 
(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows: 

Previous This Action Total* 
Estimated Cost 
Earned Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0 

Provisional Fee (50%) 

Total Sum Allotted $83,966,490 $3,896,564 $87,863,054 

(End of clause) 

8.4 MSFC 52.222-90 PREMIUMS FOR SCHEDULED OVERTIME. (FEB 2001) 

(a) Pursuant to the clause entitled "Payment for Overtime Premiums," the amount of overtime 
premium authorized shall not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated period. 

Period Amount* 
Base {Year 1) $TBD 
Base (Year 2) $TBD 
Option 1 (Year 3) $TBD 
Option 2 {Year 4) $TBD 
Option 3 _(Year 5) $TBD 

*To Be Completed After Award. 

(b) Any overtime premium shall be specified in individual Task Orders. The amounts above 
reflect a summation of the amounts specified in the Task Orders and will be updated by 
modification periodically. 

(End of clause) 

8.5 EVALUATION OF FEE DEDUCTIONS. 

(a) This contract is performance-based and provides for deduction from the fixed fee based 
upon defined performance levels in Attachment J-3, Surveillance and Fee Evaluation Plan and 
Attachment J-5, Performance Standards. The Contractor's Financial Management Report 
(533M) (DRD 1390MA-007), Task Order Activity Reports (DRD 1390MA-005), Contractor's Self­
Assessment Report (DRD 1390MA-006), and Attachment J-4, Quality Performance Quarterly 
Survey, will be used to assess the Contractor's performance and determine any fee deductions. 
(b)(1) Provisional fixed fee payments will be made under this contract pending the determination 
of the amount of fee deductions for an evaluation period. If applicable, provisional fixed fee 
payments will be made to the Contractor on a monthly basis. The total amount of fixed fee 

B-3 (Mod 1(0 1) 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


